Vane wheel flow sensor ZS25 with
optional integrated transducer UFA
Vane wheel flow sensor ZS25
(see Page 3 for dimensions)
Functional principle
• vane wheel flow sensor
• scanning the vane rotation;

optional with integrated and configurable transducer UFA
2/6 http://www.hoentzsch.com U324_ZS25UFA_DoP_e_090203
Model designation (example)
ZS25/25 -350 G E 350 p10 Ex ZG4
(1) (2) (3)   (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
Type Transducer/
Outuput
Article No.
'100 °C' / integrated UFA
ZS25/25-250GE/100/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/190-ufa
ZS25/25-350GE/100/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/191-ufa
ZS25/25-450GE/100/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/192-ufa
ZS25/25-550GE/100/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/193-ufa
ZS25/25-650GE/100/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/194-ufa
'260 °C' / integrated UFA
ZS25/25-250GE/260/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/195-ufa
ZS25/25-350GE/260/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/196-ufa
ZS25/25-450GE/260/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/197-ufa
ZS25/25-550GE/260/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/198-ufa
ZS25/25-650GE/260/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/199-ufa
'370 °C' / integrated UFA
ZS25/25-250GE/370/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/200-ufa
ZS25/25-350GE/370/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/201-ufa
ZS25/25-450GE/370/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/202-ufa
ZS25/25-550GE/370/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/203-ufa
ZS25/25-650GE/370/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/204-ufa
'500 °C' / integrated UFA
ZS25/25-250GE/500/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/205-ufa
ZS25/25-350GE/500/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/206-ufa
ZS25/25-450GE/500/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/207-ufa
ZS25/25-550GE/500/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/208-ufa
ZS25/25-650GE/500/p10/ZG4 UFA-int / 4-20 mA b002/209-ufa
'100 °C'/ separate evaluation unit
ZS25/25-250GE/100/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/190
ZS25/25-350GE/100/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/191
ZS25/25-450GE/100/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/192
ZS25/25-550GE/100/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/193
ZS25/25-650GE/100/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/194
'260 °C'/ separate evaluation unit
ZS25/25-250GE/260/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit /  v/FA b002/195
ZS25/25-350GE/260/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit /  v/FA b002/196
ZS25/25-450GE/260/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit /  v/FA b002/197
ZS25/25-550GE/260/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit. / v/FA b002/198
ZS25/25-650GE/260/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit /  v/FA b002/199
Vane wheel flow sensor ZS25 with
optional integrated transducer UFA
Vane wheel flow sensor ZS25 with
optional integrated transducer UFA
Basic types (cont.)
Type Transducer/
output
Article no.
'370 °C'/ separate evaluation unit
ZS25/25-250GE/370/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/200
ZS25/25-350GE/370/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/201
ZS25/25-450GE/370/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/202
ZS25/25-550GE/370/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/203
ZS25/25-650GE/370/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/204
'500 °C'/ separate evaluation unit
ZS25/25-250GE/500/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/205
ZS25/25-350GE/500/p10/ZG4 sep. eval. unit / v/FA b002/206